
 

Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork 
Councillor Frank O’Flynn 
Friday 7th – 23rd June 2024 

Friday 7th June 

No Appointments. 

Saturday 8th June 

9:15 – 10:30, Fort2Fort Cycle, Camden Fort, Crosshaven, Co. Cork. Cllr. John Healy to Attend. 

Sunday 9th June 

No Appointments. 

Monday 10th June 

No Appointments. 

Tuesday 11th June 

No Appointments. 

Wednesday 12th June 

10:00 – 11:00, Photocall – Cork Bishopstown Rotary – Kids Day Out, Fota Island Wildlife 

Park, Cobh, Co. Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

17:30 – 19:00, The 10th Annual Outdoor Sculpture Exhibition at Ballymaloe House Hotel, Co. 

Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

Thursday 13th June 

16:00 – 18:00, Cork Community Games, The Council Chambers, County Hall. Mayor to 

Attend. 

Friday 14th June 

No Appointments. 



Saturday 15th June 

14:00 – 15:00, Cork Summer Show, Munster Agricultural Society, Curraheen Road, 

Bishopstown, Co. Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

20:00 – 21:30, Thomas Davis Pipe Band - 100th Anniversary, Hibernian Hotel & Leisure 

Centre, Mallow, Co. Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

Sunday 16th June 

No Appointments. 

Monday 17th June 

10:00 – 12:30, The School Garden Competition Awards ceremony, Vertigo, County Hall. 

Mayor to Attend. 

Tuesday 18th June 

11:30 – 13:00, Harper’s Island Wetlands Programme Launch, Harper’s Island, Glounthaune, 

Co.Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

Wednesday 19th June 

TBC, Launch Night for the 66th Annual Barryroe Show, Courtmacsherry Hotel, Co. Cork. Cllr. 

John Healy to Attend. 

Thursday 20th June 

Friday 21st June 

11:00 – 14:00, The Annual Meeting, Council Chambers, Blended Meeting, The Council 

Chambers, County Hall & Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

19:00 – 21:00, Air India Awards Ceremony, Aras Beanntrai, Bantry, Co. Cork. Attendance to 

be confirmed. 

Saturday 22nd June 

No Appointments. 

Sunday 23rd June 

08:00 – 10:00, The Annual Air India Memorial Service, Ahakista, Co. Cork. Attendance to be 

confirmed. 


